

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12917, 13013,
12967, 13205 AND 13208/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANAGING COMMITTEE BISHAMBHAR LAL MAHESHWARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate on 23.04.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 05.02.2016 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Special Appeal (W) No. 843, 902, 866, 887 and 847 of 2014.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 13013, 12967, 13205 and 13208 of 2016 and instant matter are arising out of common order, hence SLP Nos. 13013, 12967, 13205 and 13208 of 2016 are tagged with SLP No. 12917 of 2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR