```
www.ecourtsinc
```

\204ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12917/2016
MANAGING COMMITTEE BISHAMBHAR LAL MAHESHWARI EDUCATION FOUNDATION
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and

interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13013/2016, SLP(C) No. 12967/2016

SLP(C) No. 13205/2016, SLP(C) No. 13208/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Uzmi Jameel Husain,adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv. Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon&#39; ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB

E CO