SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12917/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2016 in DBSCA No. 843/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

MANAGING COMMITTEE BISHAMBHAR LAL MAHESHWARI EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (With IA No. 68098/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 68099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13013/2016 (XV) (With IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 13208/2016 (XV) (With IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 13205/2016 (XV) (With IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12967/2016 (XV) (With IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 30th September, 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER